UNOFFICIAL COM

Record & return to: Wirbicki Law Group, LLC 33 W. Monroe Suite 1140 Chicago, IL 60603 File: WA17-0265

Prepared by: Wirbicki Law Group, LLC 33 W. Monroe Suite 1140 Chicago, IL 60603

Doc# 1728315152 Fee ≸40.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 10/10/2017 02:34 PM PG: 1 OF 1

AFFIDAVIT AS TO SCRIVENER'S ERROR

Grantor: Citi Residential Lending Inc., as attorney-in-fact for AMC Mortgage Services, Inc.

Grantee: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Argent Securities Inc., Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-M1, Under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement Dated June 1, 2006

On this Ut day of October, 2017 before me personalivappeared Cory Harris, as Representative for Wirbicki Law Group, LLC, to me personally known to, being by me duly sworn does hereby state:

Where there was an Assignment of Mortgage recorded on February 18, 2009 as document no. 0904957362 of the Cook County Recorder, which encumbers the following described property:

Lot 24 In Dolphin Lake Estates Second Addition, A Subdivision In The Southerst 1/4 Of Section 36, Township 36 North, Range 13 East, According To Plat Thereof Recorded October 2, 1964, As Document 19262341, In Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 28-36-417-003-0000

Address: 18146 Cherrywood Lane, Homewood, IL 60430

Whereas Affidavit hereby states that a Scriveners Error was made in recording Assignment of Mortgag-

*These documents should have been recorded with the correct Grantee, Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Argent Securities Inc., Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-M1

Now thereof Affidavit further sayeth not.

STATE OF

Subscribed and sworn before me this ______Day of ______OLT

MEGAN M. DALY

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 1, 2019